GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1890
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.05.2016

MoU WITH IRAN

1890. SHRI ANTO ANTONY:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently signed a memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Iran regarding enhancement of bilateral cooperation in the power sector; and

(b) if so, the details thereof including the salient features of the MoU?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,

COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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